
2024-2025 Hope International University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-13   Conf: 8-6   Home: 9-8   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Gonzalez, Aliyah 24-19 685 28.5 101-280 .361 33-109 .303 44-71 .620 41 57 98 4.1 55 1 36 55 16 28 279 11.6
15 Heidt, Mia 27-22 722 26.7 121-262 .462 2-25 .080 44-68 .647 52 182 234 8.7 44 1 33 61 22 27 288 10.7
00 Brinkman, Faith 27-26 843 31.2 87-269 .323 58-195 .297 39-49 .796 26 97 123 4.6 49 0 23 59 5 25 271 10.0
25 Austin, Amira 27-22 664 24.6 96-223 .430 0-0 .000 60-86 .698 57 109 166 6.1 72 3 25 29 28 32 252 9.3
03 Alexander, Trasara 15-8 332 22.1 51-128 .398 15-55 .273 21-31 .677 27 60 87 5.8 18 0 32 22 2 17 138 9.2
12 Javier, Andrea 22-2 309 14.0 52-103 .505 7-33 .212 25-35 .714 6 35 41 1.9 13 1 25 22 3 13 136 6.2
22 Long, Jada 27-25 698 25.9 44-141 .312 26-96 .271 7-10 .700 8 57 65 2.4 40 0 56 64 0 12 121 4.5
04 Fust, Casey 27-5 434 16.1 37-117 .316 15-69 .217 22-29 .759 26 58 84 3.1 41 1 23 27 14 8 111 4.1
01 Acuna, Natalie 23-1 216 9.4 23-74 .311 12-34 .353 12-14 .857 9 29 38 1.7 30 0 15 23 3 1 70 3.0
11 McNamee, Keira 27-3 388 14.4 17-71 .239 7-46 .152 4-13 .308 17 63 80 3.0 24 0 20 30 5 12 45 1.7
10 Pucci, Kennedy 9-1 56 6.2 3-12 .250 2-8 .250 3-4 .750 2 3 5 0.6 3 0 3 5 1 0 11 1.2
20 Anderson, Calla 21-1 130 6.2 8-36 .222 0-2 .000 7-14 .500 14 35 49 2.3 11 0 5 11 5 5 23 1.1
24 Cota-Gaxiola, Elizabeth 3-0 19 6.3 1-6 .167 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 1.0
Total 27 5496 203.6 641-1722 .372 178-678 .263 288-424 .679 336 881 1217 45.1 404 7 297 423 104 181 1748 64.74
Opponents 27 5504 203.9 595-1765 .337 175-639 .274 298-419 .711 300 788 1088 40.3 437 7 236 364 52 247 1663 61.59

Team Statistics HIU OPP
SCORING 1748 1663
    Points Per Game 64.7 61.6
    Scoring Margin 3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 641-1722 595-1765
    Field Goal Pct .372 .337
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-678 175-639
    3PT FG Pct .263 .274
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 288-424 298-419
    FT Pct .679 .711
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 11.0
REBOUNDS 1217 1088
    Rebounds Per Game 45.1 40.3
    Rebounds Margin 4.8 –
ASSISTS 297 236
    Assists Per Game 11.0 8.7
TURNOVERS 423 364
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 181 247
    Steals Per Game 6.7 9.1
BLOCKS 104 52
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 1.9
ATTENDANCE 680 3,598
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-40 9-400
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-184

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Hope
International 413 439 443 410 43 1748
Opponents 401 385 420 413 44 1663

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/29/24 LA SIERRA W 69-52 55
11/01/24 LA VERNE W 88-54 0
11/08/24 at College of Idaho L 56-75 268
11/09/24 vs Eastern Oregon L 73-81 184
11/12/24 BUSHNELL (OR) L 74-81 50
11/21/24 SOUTHERN OREGON L 51-83 50
11/23/24 STANTON W 100-35 50
11/26/24 BETHESDA (CA) W 66-47 50
12/05/24 WESTCLIFF (CA) L 49-59 50
12/17/24 DORDT (IA) L 34-70 50
12/18/24 NOBEL (CA) W 74-37 0
01/02/25 UC MERCED W 71-61 60

* 01/04/25 THE MASTER'S L 68-72 50
* 01/09/25 BENEDICTINE MESA (AZ) L 57-60 45
* 01/11/25 PARK-GILBERT (AZ) L 64-84 45
* 01/16/25 at Arizona Christian L 60-74 81
* 01/18/25 at OUAZ L 55-62 75
* 01/23/25 EMBRY-RIDDLE (AZ) W 60-48 50
* 01/25/25 at Life Pacific W 58-55 0
* 01/30/25 at Park-Gilbert (AZ) W 69-56 50
* 02/01/25 at Benedictine Mesa (AZ) W 75-64 0
* 02/06/25 OUAZ W 77-71 0
* 02/08/25 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN (AZ) L 65-66 75
* 02/12/25 LIFE PACIFIC W 63-54 0
* 02/15/25 at Embry-Riddle (AZ) W 64-54 0
* 02/20/25 at The Master's W 60-48 3,000

02/28/25 at Arizona Christian L 48-60 124

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Hope International University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-6   Home: 3-4   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Gonzalez, Aliyah 14-12 433 30.9 63-169 .373 17-63 .270 32-51 .627 22 34 56 4.0 35 1 21 32 11 17 175 12.5
15 Heidt, Mia 14-14 408 29.1 65-138 .471 1-7 .143 26-42 .619 30 110 140 10.0 26 1 18 37 12 17 157 11.2
25 Austin, Amira 14-13 377 26.9 53-134 .396 0-0 .000 49-61 .803 29 68 97 6.9 42 2 16 16 16 17 155 11.1
00 Brinkman, Faith 14-14 459 32.8 41-124 .331 24-90 .267 21-29 .724 9 60 69 4.9 30 0 15 33 4 12 127 9.1
12 Javier, Andrea 14-0 220 15.7 42-81 .519 6-22 .273 17-24 .708 3 26 29 2.1 10 1 17 17 3 8 107 7.6
03 Alexander, Trasara 4-1 66 16.5 8-23 .348 4-11 .364 3-4 .750 8 8 16 4.0 4 0 4 2 0 3 23 5.8
01 Acuna, Natalie 11-1 111 10.1 13-38 .342 9-19 .474 7-8 .875 4 15 19 1.7 10 0 3 11 0 0 42 3.8
22 Long, Jada 14-13 344 24.6 16-51 .314 8-33 .242 5-8 .625 2 30 32 2.3 20 0 32 35 0 7 45 3.2
04 Fust, Casey 14-0 185 13.2 14-47 .298 5-25 .200 4-6 .667 13 23 36 2.6 20 0 10 14 7 1 37 2.6
10 Pucci, Kennedy 8-1 45 5.6 2-10 .200 1-7 .143 3-4 .750 1 2 3 0.4 3 0 3 5 1 0 8 1.0
20 Anderson, Calla 9-0 48 5.3 3-10 .300 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 0 17 17 1.9 3 0 2 5 4 1 8 0.9
11 McNamee, Keira 14-1 175 12.5 5-34 .147 1-24 .042 0-3 .000 7 28 35 2.5 18 0 6 11 2 5 11 0.8
24 Cota-Gaxiola, Elizabeth 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2872 205.1 325-859 .378 76-302 .252 169-244 .693 155 466 621 44.4 221 5 147 225 60 88 895 63.93
Opponents 14 2876 205.4 307-941 .326 88-316 .278 166-228 .728 177 398 575 41.1 247 5 127 181 36 137 868 62.00

Team Statistics HIU OPP
SCORING 895 868
    Points Per Game 63.9 62.0
    Scoring Margin 1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 325-859 307-941
    Field Goal Pct .378 .326
3 POINT FG-ATT 76-302 88-316
    3PT FG Pct .252 .278
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 169-244 166-228
    FT Pct .693 .728
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 11.9
REBOUNDS 621 575
    Rebounds Per Game 44.4 41.1
    Rebounds Margin 3.3 –
ASSISTS 147 127
    Assists Per Game 10.5 9.1
TURNOVERS 225 181
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 12.9
    Turnovers Margin -3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 88 137
    Steals Per Game 6.3 9.8
BLOCKS 60 36
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.6
ATTENDANCE 265 3,206
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-38 7-458
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Hope
International 206 237 197 216 39 895
Opponents 233 209 194 199 33 868

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 THE MASTER'S L 68-72 50
01/09/25 BENEDICTINE MESA (AZ) L 57-60 45
01/11/25 PARK-GILBERT (AZ) L 64-84 45
01/16/25 at  Arizona Christian L 60-74 81
01/18/25 at  OUAZ L 55-62 75
01/23/25 EMBRY-RIDDLE (AZ) W 60-48 50
01/25/25 at  Life Pacific W 58-55 0
01/30/25 at  Park-Gilbert (AZ) W 69-56 50
02/01/25 at  Benedictine Mesa (AZ) W 75-64 0
02/06/25 OUAZ W 77-71 0
02/08/25 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN (AZ) L 65-66 75
02/12/25 LIFE PACIFIC W 63-54 0
02/15/25 at  Embry-Riddle (AZ) W 64-54 0
02/20/25 at  The Master's W 60-48 3000


